
DFCS Budget Contact List - as of September 2013 for Regional Accounting

Regina Mobley Email: Regina.Mobley@dhs.ga.gov
 

2 Peachtree Street, Suite #19.273 Phone: 404-463-8950

Atlanta, GA .  30303 Fax: 678-692-6985

Program - Adoption

107 508

509

510

515

581

587

Sujata Tah, Budget Manager Email: Sujata.Tah@dhs.ga.gov

Phone: 404-657-3561

Fax: 770-344-5614

Neerja Tayal Email: neerja.tayal@dhs.ga.gov

2 Peachtree Street, Suite #19.284 Phone: 404-463-8950

Atlanta, GA .  30303 Fax:  678-605-6850

Program - Child Welfare Services (CWS) 

103 186 521

118 193 551 772

119 197 570 873

163 203 571 874

180 308 573 883

181 323 582 884

182 340 583 403

183 360 584 473

184 370 585 474

185 586 483

591 484

Sujata Tah, Budget Manager Email: Sujata.Tah@dhs.ga.gov

2 Peachtree Street, Suite #19.282 Phone: 404-657-3561

Atlanta, GA .  30303 Fax: 770-344-5614

Shernita Howard Email: shernita.howard@dhs.ga.gov

2 Peachtree Street, Suite #19.271 Phone: 404-657-7697

Atlanta, GA .  30303 Fax: 770-342-7906

Program - Out of Home Care(OHC) 

501 534 577 611

502 542 579 612

503 547 597 613

504 548 598 614

511 550 604 615

513 552 605 616

518 553 606 617

520 560 607 618

522 574 608 619

529 575 609 620

531 576 610

Sujata Tah, Budget Manager Email: Sujata.Tah@dhs.ga.gov

Phone: 404-657-3561

Fax: 770-344-5614

Programs Served:

Programs Served:

Programs Served:
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Steven Williams Email: StevenC.Williams@dhs.ga.gov
2 Peachtree Street, Suite #19.297 Phone: 404.463.7644

Atlanta, GA .  30303 Fax: 770.342.7922

Program: Federal Eligibility Benefit Services (FEBS)/ Office of Family Independence (OFI)

101 127 164 198

106 136 165 201

111 137 166 206

112 156 190 207

120 160 191 208

122 161 195 525

125 162 196 159

Crystal R. Burge, Budget Manager Email: Crystal.Burge@dhs.ga.gov
Phone: 404.657.3261

Adriene Lee Email: Adriene.Lee@dhs.ga.gov
2 Peachtree Street, Suite #19.285 Phone: 404.657.4215

Atlanta, Ga. 30303 Fax: 678.692.6985

Program:  Community Services Block Grant, Family Connection, and Adult Protective Services

356 305 532

Crystal R. Burge, Budget Manager Email: Crystal.Burge@dhs.ga.gov
Phone: 404.657.3261

Elisa Culver Email: Elisa.Culver@dhs.ga.us
2 Peachtree Street, Suite #19.295 Phone: 404.656.5526  

Atlanta, Ga. 30303 Fax: 678.717.5866

Program: Child Care, Refugee, and SNF - Work

141 368 537 569

142 526 540 589

303 527 549

304 528 559

Crystal R. Burge, Budget Manager Email: Crystal.Burge@dhs.ga.gov
Phone: 404.657.3261

Crystal Burge Email: Crystal.Burge@dhs.ga.gov
2 Peachtree Street, Suite #19.292 Phone: 404.657.3261

Atlanta, Ga. 30303 Fax: 770.344.5618

Program:  SNF Basic Assistance

729 730 538

Chris D. Wright, Budget Director Email: Chris.Wright@dhs.ga.gov
Phone: 404.463.3847

Regina Mobley Regions:  1-6, 13 & 14 Fax #:  678-605-6850

Adriene Lee Regions: 7-12 & 15 Fax #:  678-693-6985

County Budget Revisions - 450 and 460

Programs Served:

Program Served:

Program Served:

Program Served:
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